Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-36/97-III, Dated Shimla-171 002, the January, 2014.

NOTIFICATION

The Government of Himachal Pradesh, regrets to announce

the death of Shri Subhash Chander Pal HPAS, Deputy Commissioner (Relief &

Rehabilitation), Talwara, Tehsil Nurpur, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh,

who has passed away on 24th January, 2014, in a road accident.

Governing and a threached Pradesh

Department of Personnel

1 1 UNI 2 110

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Repaired V. m. Oak

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 27th January, 2014.

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 4. The FC-cum-Principal Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Principal Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh,
- 7. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/Deputy Pradesh.
- 8. The Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 003.
- 10. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- **11.**The Deputy Commissioner (Relief & Rehabilitation), Talwara, Tehsil Nurpur, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 12.Smt. Lakshmi Pal, W/o Late Shri Subhash Chander Pal, Lakshmi Kunj, Shoghi, Tehsil & District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- **13.**The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002.
- 14.Guard file/Spare copies.

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2622686

Minach († 18